Bracknell Forest Council Record of Decision

Work Programme Reference	1067613

1. TITLE: Council Plan Overview Report

2. **SERVICE AREA:** Chief Executive's Office

3. PURPOSE OF DECISION

To note the Council's performance over the fourth quarter of 2016/17.

4 IS KEY DECISION No

5. **DECISION MADE BY:** Executive

6. **DECISION**:

To note the performance of the Council over the period from January - March 2017 and progress against the Council Plan highlighted in the Overview Report in Annex A of the Chief Executive's report.

7. REASON FOR DECISION

To brief the Executive on the Council's performance, highlighting key areas, so that appropriate action can be taken if needed.

8. ALTERNATIVE OPTIONS CONSIDERED

None applicable.

- 9. PRINCIPAL GROUPS CONSULTED: Departmental Management Teams.
- 10. **DOCUMENT CONSIDERED:** Report of the Assistant Chief Executive
- 11. **DECLARED CONFLICTS OF INTEREST:** None.

Date Decision Made	Final Day of Call-in Period
18 July 2017	25 July 2017